141	209-25-98
,	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

10-02-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	*** **	,**** ₃	;7 man	2	٩,	ŗ	gera . 121	25-76
•	g. 15	E _E s	S. usp	î	W	_	Free	λ_{n_k}

	783
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Harold R. McGregor James R. McGregor Scott M. Anderson 645 Riverwood Drive 23175 France Circle 710 Fourth Ave SW Owatonna, MN 55060 Lakeville, MN 55044 Auetin, MN 55912	2. Name and address of receiving partitles 9: 07 Name: Slidell, Inc. OPR/FINANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1234 Brady Boulevard
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Owatonna State MN ZIP 55060
Other Execution Date: September 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No.:09/100,184	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: MOORE & HANSEN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	— ⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 Norwest Center	8. Deposit account number:
90 S. 7th St.	or Doposit decount manipol.
	13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	and the second s
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Christopher J. McLaughlin	in and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing V Signat	ture Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not d	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
/4 MMA - \$11800.0001 - \$555.50 - \$11800.000	
/1998 DMGUYEN 00000244 09100184 Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Additional Conveying Parties:

Kurt B. Snaza 741 18th St. SE Owatonna, MN 55060

LaVern Wobschall 2580 Lamada Trail Owatonna, MN 55060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harold R. McGregor, James R. McGregor, Scott M. Anderson, Kurt B. Snaza, and LaVern Wobschall, all citizens of the United States, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 19, 1998, under Serial No. 09/100,184 and entitled:

GUSSET CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR BAG FILLING MACHINE

whereas, Slidell, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 1234 Brady Boulevard, Owatonna, Minnesota 55060 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Harold R. McGregor, James R. McGregor, Scott M. Anderson, Kurt B. Snaza, and LaVern Wobschall in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Slidell, Inc.

to issue said Letters Patent in accor	dance with this Assignment.
Signature Darold R.M. Lago	
Signed at Owatonna, MN	, this day
of <u>September</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .	•
STATE OF Minnesota	JULIE L. BOREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
county of <u>Steele</u>	STEELE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000
Subscribed and sworn before me this	
Julie L. Boren, 1998.	
Notary Public	
Signature hud h Sugar	
Signed at	, thislb day
of <u>Septembry</u> , 19 <u>18</u> .	
STATE OF Minnesota)
COUNTY OF Steele	NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA STEELE COUNTY
Subscribed and sworn before me this	S. WA COLUMN TO SEE AND A
16th day of September, 1998.	
Notary Public	
	11 TH
Signed at <u>Owatonna, MN</u>	, this <u>////</u> day
of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .	
STATE OF Winnesote	JULIE L. BOHEEN
COUNTY OF Steele	NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY STEELE COUNTY My Comm. Biplines Jan. 31, 2000
Subscribed and sworn before me this	
16th day of September, 1998.	
Notary Public	
1/-	

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested

Signature Seur & Mayor	1_
Signed at Owatonna, Mrs	, this/6 [#] day
of September, 1998.	
STATE OF Minnesota)
COUNTY OF Steels	NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA STEELE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000
Subscribed and sworn before me this Item day of September, 1998. Notary Public	e My Contail Expires Jail, 31, 2005
Signature Signed at Owatonna, MN of September, 1998.	, this <u>/6</u> 5 day
STATE OF	JULIE L. BOREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA STEELE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000
Notary Public	

 $\verb|D:\FILES\Q-T\SLIDELL\50538\50538| assignment.wpd|\\$

RECORDED: 09/25/1998